

CS No. 26/17
Subhash Gupta
Vs.
Deputy Managing Director National Horticulture & Anr.

16.07.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sumit Goswami, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

No affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff. Hence, a cost of Rs.3,000/- is levied upon him. He is further required to file the affidavit in evidence by serving advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for PE on 30.11.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 16.07.2019