

CS DJ 26/17

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR
NATIONAL HORTICULTURE BOARD KRISHAN BHAVAN
CENTER SECRETARIAT NEW DELHI

19.07.24

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh Sumit Goswami, Id counsel for defendant,
through VC.

It is submitted by plaintiff that main counsel has suffered fracture on her hand and that is why, she could not take steps for summoning of witnesses.

Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Put up the case for remaining PE as last opportunity,
for 05.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.07.24.