

CS DJ 26/17

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR
NATIONAL HORTICULTURE BOARD KRISHAN BHAVAN
CENTER SECRETARIAT NEW DELHI

05.10.24

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Sumit Goswami, Ld. Counsel for defendant,
 through VC.

Today is the last opportunity to the plaintiff to lead evidence. No PW is present today nor any steps have been taken. None is present on behalf of plaintiff despite calls. In these circumstances, PE stands closed.

Put up the case for DE with advance copy of affidavit in evidence to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, for 11.11.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.10.24.