

CS DJ 26/17

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR
NATIONAL HORTICULTURE BOARD KRISHAN BHAVAN
CENTER SECRETARIAT NEW DELHI

03.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sumit Goswami, Ld. Counsel for defendant,
through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that they have filed an application under section 151 CPC along with affidavit in evidence and that the advance copy of the same has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that on account of certain official exigency witness Sh. Satish Kumar will not be able to appear today for his evidence.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is heard on the substitution application.

In view of the contents contained in the application and the application being formal in nature, same is hereby allowed and the present AR Sh. Satish Kumar Sharma is substituted in place of earlier AR.

Application u/s 151 CPC stands disposed of accordingly.

Put up the case for DE, on 20.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.03.2025