

CS DJ 26/17

SUBHASH GUPTA Vs. DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR
NATIONAL HORTICULTURE BOARD KRISHAN BHAVAN
CENTER SECRETARIAT NEW DELHI

12.08.2025

Present: Ms. Tripat Kaur, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Aman Jain, Ld Counsel for the defendant along
with DW- Staish Kumar Sharma

Matter is listed for D.E.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for the defendant that
DW Satish Kumar Sharma has still not brought the original
documents and accordingly time is sought.

Heard. Granted subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- payable
to the plaintiff on NDOH.

List the matter for D.E as last and final opportunity
on **09.09.2025**.

DW Satish Kumar is directed to ensure the presence
of the documents in the court on date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.08.2025